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Violent Crime and Burglary Trend 2017, 2018, 2019 Comparison
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2018 v. 2019 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT - VICTIMS BY WEAPON TYPE (End of Year stats)
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AGGRAVATED (TOTAL) (NO PERSON (VICTIM STRUCK) WEAPONS/ OTHER
ASSAULT VICTIMS STRUCK) INVOLVED



2019 Danville Police Department Case Clearance Compared to

National Clearance Rate 2018 (FBI-Crime in the U.S.)

Offense

Murder

Rape

Robbery

Aggravated Assault

Burglary

Danville
Police Dept.

75.0%

60.0%

69.6%

64.7%

28.7%

2018 FBI National
Clearance Rate

62.3%

33.4%

30.4%

52.5%

13.9%

% Difference

+12.7%

+26.6%

+39.2%

+12.2%

+14.8%



»Radford University Center for Police Practice, Policy and Research

e Dr. Rachel Santos
* Dr. Roberto Santos

“[T]he Stratified Model is an approach through which problem solving, analysis,
and accountability processes are infused into the existing organizational structure
and daily business of a police agency—with the goal of enhancing and increasing

effectiveness and efficiency of crime reduction...”

* A Police Organizational Model for Crime Reduction: Institutionalizing Problem Solving, Analysis, and Accountability (2011)



Department Strategies

» Features leading to current crime reduction successes

= Accountability

* Daily, weekly, and monthly accountability meetings (significant incident
review)

e Geographic areas of responsibility (Area Commanders)
" Problem-based strategies
* |dentifying and addressing repeat calls for service and crime patterns

= Offender-based strategies

* Predictive analysis and preventative responses (focus on violent/gang
offenders)

* Data driven approach to identifying violent/repeat offenders



" Community-based strategies
* Area Commander community meetings
Clergy Patrol
CARE app for crime reporting
HEART (Heal and Engage After Recent Trauma) Walks
Chief’s Advisory Council
Partnerships
e Community Leadership






